$\neg 1 (C)$	
Form PTO-1595 RECC 07 - 21 -	2005 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings	1907
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 103044	led original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Clodualdo C. Maningat Li Nie	Name: MGP Ingredients, Inc.
Sukh D. Bassi	
George A. Kelley Edward E. Trompeter	Internal Address: 1300 Main Street
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1300 Main Street
	Street Address. 1500 Main Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Atchison State: KS Zip: 66002
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: 7/9/05, 6/28/05, 6/27/05, 6/29/05 & 7/12/05	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/059,166	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David J. Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: LATHROP & GAGE LC	☐ Enclosed
4845 Pearl East Circle	□    □    □    □    □    □    □
Suite 300	
Street Address: 4845 Pearl East Circle	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 300	12-0600
City: Boulder State: CO Zip: 80301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David J. Lee  July 15, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/20/2005 GTON11 00000166 120600 11059166

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016781 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT 7 6241 Northlake Drive.

WHEREAS, We, Clodualdo C. Maningat of 15995 Country Lane West, Platte City, Missouri 64079, Citizen of the United States; Li Nie of 6627-M. Camden Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri 64151, Citizen of the United States of America; Sukh D. Bassi of 1502 Hillcrest Court, Atchison, Kansas 66002, Citizen of the United States; George A. Kelley of 1713 Linden Lane, Atchison, Kansas 66002, Citizen Of the United States and Edward E. Trompeter of 9824 Highway K7, Atchison, Kansas 66002, Citizen of the United States; state we have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

WHEAT PROTEIN ISOLATES AND THEIR MODIFIED FORMS AND METHODS OF MAKING

U.S. Patent Application Scrial No. 11/059,166, filed February 16, 2005

for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS,MGP Ingredients, Inc, a corporation and having its principal place of business at 1300 Main Street, Atchison, Kansas 66002-0130, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Clodualdo C. Maningat, Li Nie, Sukh D. Bassi, George A. Kelley, and Edward E. Trompeter, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said MGP Ingredients, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
  - (b) said application;
  - (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the Untied States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America:
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries forcign to the United States of America;
  - (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said MGP Ingredients, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Clodualdo C. Maningat

STATE OF Kanson

COUNTY OF Atchison

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Reta 1 Westherford Notary Public

My commission expires:

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
RITA N. WEATHERFORD
My Appl. Exp. May 30, 2001

Li Nie

STATE OF Kansar COUNTY OF Atcheson :

On this 28 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, before me personally appeared Li Nic to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written Reto MW atherford

My commission expires (SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
RITA N. WEATHERFORD
My Appt. Exp. May 30, 2009

STATE OF Kanzar

COUNTY OF Atchison

On this 27 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, before me personally appeared Sukh D. Bassi to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written. Rito NW estherford

My commission expires:

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Karsas RITA N. WEATHERFORD My Appt. Exp. May 30, 2009

STATE OF Kausar COUNTY OF Atchison

COUNTY OF Afchison

On this 29 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, before me personally appeared George A.

Kelley to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Rito N Westherford Notary Public

My commission expires:

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas RITA N. WEATHERFORD My Appl. Exp. May 30,2009

Thank & Trampoles

Edward E. Trompeter

On this 12 day of yelly , 2005, before me personally appeared Edward E. Trompeter to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his

free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last

above written.

Reta N Westherford
Notary Public

My commission expires:

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas RITA N. WEATHERFORD My Appl. Exp. May 30, 2007

RECORDED: 07/15/2005